



nutech global ltd.

ISO 9001 : 2008 Company
CIN : L17114 RJ 1984 PLC 003023

Date: 13th August, 2019

To
The General Manager-Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai-400001

Company Code - 531304

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

In pursuant to the regulation 30 & 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) 2015, we are enclosing herewith the Unaudited Financial results of the company for the Quarter ended 30th June,2019 along with the Limited Review Report as approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held today i.e 13th August,2019.

The Meeting of Board of Directors commenced at 4.00 P.M. and concluded at 5.00 P.M.

Kindly take the same on records.
Thanking You

Yours Faithfully
For- Nutech Global Limited

Shubhangi
Shubhangi Janifer
Company Secretary
M.No. A55294



Nutech Global Ltd.

Adm. Office & Works : E-149, RIICO Industrial Area, Bhilwara, Rajasthan -311001 INDIA
Tel.:91-1482-260508, 260183, 260701-702

E-mail
Reg. Office

: info@nutechglobal.com | Factory : production@nutechglobal.com
: Mukhija Chambers, 5 Saraswati Marg, M.I.Road, Jaipur, Rajasthan, 302001 INDIA
Tel.:91-141-2371169, website : www.nutechglobal.com



Certification & Inspection

NUTECH GLOBAL LIMITED

Regd. Office: Mukhlja Chambers, 5, Saraswati Marg, Opp. Lane Raymond, M.I. Road, Jaipur(Raj.) Phone: 0141-2371169

Admn. Office: E-149, RIICO Industrial Area, Bhilwara (Raj.)-311001 Phone: 01482-260701

CIN: L17114RJ1984PLC003023, Web: www.nutechglobal.com, Email: info@nutechglobal.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE)

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2019

Rs. In lacs

S.NO.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.06.2019	31.03.2019	30.06.2018	31.03.2019
		Unaudited			Audited
1	Income from Operations				
a)	Net Sales/Income from Operations	866.90	644.11	887.21	3572.62
b)	Other Income	0.55	0.05	-	1.10
	Total Income from Operations (net) (a+b)	867.45	644.16	887.21	3,573.72
2	Expenses				
a)	Cost of Material consumed	202.54	167.08	125.92	748.92
b)	Purchases of stock in trade	449.49	267.24	576.84	1980.03
c)	Change in Inventories of finished goods, work-in- progress and stock-in-trade	(14.47)	(8.51)	(56.18)	(96.81)
d)	Employee benefit expenses	59.66	54.31	56.98	230.09
e)	Finance Costs	28.43	32.97	37.05	137.58
f)	Depreciation and Amortisation expenses	13.12	14.30	12.13	50.70
g)	Power & Fuel	32.73	32.90	36.84	141.92
h)	Other Expenses (Any Item > 10% of total expenses relating to continuing operation to be shown separately)	93.98	79.83	95.51	370.93
	Total Expenses	865.48	640.12	885.09	3563.36
3	Profit/(Loss) from Operation before Exceptional and Extraordinary Items and Tax(1-2)	1.97	4.04	2.12	10.36
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
5	Profit/(Loss) before Extraordinary items (3-4)	1.97	4.04	2.12	10.36
6	Extraordinary Items	-	-	-	-
7	Profit/Loss from ordinary activities before tax (5-6)	1.97	4.04	2.12	10.36
8	Tax Expenses				
	Current	0.92	(2.53)	1.77	2.44
	Deferred Tax Charge (Credit)	(0.65)	(0.28)	-	(0.28)
	Total Tax Expenses	0.27	(2.81)	1.77	2.16
9	Net Profit/Loss from ordinary activities after tax (7-8)	1.70	6.85	0.35	8.20
10	Other Comprehensive Income				
a)	(i) Item that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income Tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-
b)	(i) Item that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income Tax relating to items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-
	Total Comprehensive income for the period (9+10) (Comprising profit(+)/loss(-) and other comprehensive income for the period)	1.70	6.85	0.35	8.20
11	Paid - up equity share capital (Face value of equity share Rs.10)	320.37	320.37	320.37	320.37
12	Reserve Excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year				393.85
13	Earning per share (before and after extraordinary items)				
a)	Basic	0.05	0.21	0.01	0.26
b)	Diluted	0.05	0.21	0.01	0.26

NOTE:

- 1 The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2019 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at the meeting held on 13th August 2019
- 2 The Figures of the Quarter ended 31st March 2019 are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the unaudited published year to date figures up to the 3rd quarter of the respective financial year.
- 3 The Auditors of the company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2019 in terms of the Regulation 33 of the SEBI(LODR) Regulations, 2015 and have expressed their unqualified opinion.
- 4 The Company's business activities falls within a single business segment(Textiles), in terms of Indian Accounting Standard - 108.
- 5 The results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2019 have been restated to Comply with Ind AS to make them comparable with the Current Period. Further previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to confirm with the current period presentation.

For and on Behalf of the Board



(Rajeev Mukhija)
Managing Director
DIN-00507367

Place: Bhilwara
Date: 13.08.2019